VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2006 Special Session |

Budget Bill - HB5002 (Chapter 3)

Bill Order » Office of Natural Resources » Item 373
Marine Resources Commission

ltem 373

First Year - FY2007

Second Year - FY2008

Coastal Lands Surveying and Mapping (51000)
Coastal Lands and Bottomlands Management (51001)

Marine Resources Surveying and Mapping (51002)
Fund Sources:

General
Dedicated Special Revenue

Federal Trust

$1,519,150
$1,098,743

$420,407

$1,182,047
$155,103

$182,000

$1,519,150
$1,098,743

$420,407

$1,182,047
$155,103

$182,000

Authority: Title 28.2, Chapters 12, 13, 14, and 15; Title 62.1, Chapters 16 and 19, Code of Virginia.

Out of the amounts for Coastal Lands and Bottomlands Management is designated $8,000 in the first year and
$8,000 in the second year from the general fund for Virginia's share of an Army Corps of Engineers project to
construct a seawall at Tangier Island. Any unexpended general fund balances designated for payment to the Army
Corps of Engineers for the Tangier Island seawall project on June 30, 2007, and June 30, 2008, shall be

reappropriated for expenditure for the same purpose.



	2006 Special Session I
	Budget Bill - HB5002 (Chapter 3)
	Bill Order » Office of Natural Resources » Item 373
	Marine Resources Commission


