## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2006 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB5002 (Chapter 3)

Bill Order » Office of Natural Resources » Item 373 Marine Resources Commission

Item 373	First Year - FY2007	Second Year - FY2008
Coastal Lands Surveying and Mapping (51000)	\$1,519,150	\$1,519,150
Coastal Lands and Bottomlands Management (51001)	\$1,098,743	\$1,098,743
Marine Resources Surveying and Mapping (51002)	\$420,407	\$420,407
Fund Sources:		
General	\$1,182,047	\$1,182,047
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$155,103	\$155,103
Federal Trust	\$182,000	\$182,000

Authority: Title 28.2, Chapters 12, 13, 14, and 15; Title 62.1, Chapters 16 and 19, Code of Virginia.

Out of the amounts for Coastal Lands and Bottomlands Management is designated \$8,000 in the first year and \$8,000 in the second year from the general fund for Virginia's share of an Army Corps of Engineers project to construct a seawall at Tangier Island. Any unexpended general fund balances designated for payment to the Army Corps of Engineers for the Tangier Island seawall project on June 30, 2007, and June 30, 2008, shall be reappropriated for expenditure for the same purpose.